purchaser tendering said bid in certified 
funds, a receipt of Sale will be issued and/
or a Certificate of Sale as required, which 
will entitle the purchaser to a deed upon 
confirmation of said sale by the Court.
Said property is legally described as 
follows:
LOT ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX (136) 
IN THE PRAIRIE AT BROOKSIDE GLEN, 
FOURTH ADDITION, AS PER PLAT RECORD-
ED OCTOBER 14, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 
NUMBER 2004R50464. EXCEPT ANY IN-
TEREST IN THE COIL, OIL, GAS AND OTHER 
MINERALS UNDERLYING THE LAND WHICH 
HAVE BEEN HERETOFORE CONVEYED OR